Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

nominal floating charge voltage per cell of the battery
at 20°C (e.g. 2.27 V/cell). The latter two are defined in the
specifications of the battery given by the respective battery
manufacturer.
Electrical Accessory Products Temperature Sensors
Edit ion 5/06.2001 2/4
Table 1: Type survey T sensors
Nominal battery Sensor type Part no. Cell voltage Temp. coefficient Cable length
voltage  [V] [mV] [mV/K/cell] [m]
24 S24-2.23-30-02 MQC02052 2.23 –3.0 2
24 S24-2.23-35-02 MQC02053 2.23 –3.5 2
24 S24-2.23-45-02 MQC02051 2.23 –4.5 2
36 S36-2.23-30-02 MQC02081 2.23 –3.0 2
36 S36-2.23-35-02 MQC02082 2.23 –3.5 2
36 S36-2.27-35-02 MQC02083 2.27 –3.5 2
48 S48-2.23-30-02 MQC02008 2.23 –3.0 2
48 S48-2.23-35-02 MQC02009 2.23 –3.5 2
48 S48-2.23-40-02 MQC02013 2.23 –4.0 2
48 S48-2.23-45-02 MQC02012 2.23 –4.5 2
48 S48-2.27-30-02 MQC02010 2.27 –3.0 2
48 S48-2.27-35-02 MQC02007 2.27 –3.5 2
48 S48-2.27-45-02 MQC02006 2.27 –4.5 2
Other types for different cell voltages or temperature coefficients are available upon request.
+ —
Battery
Vo+

be S24-2.27-35-02.
For further details please consult the T or U datasheet.
Electrical Accessory Products Temperature Sensors
Edit ion 5/06.2001 3/4
Temperature Sensors for
M, H, S, K, KP, PSx, W, OK Units
With M, H, S, K, KP, PSx, W and OK units the sensor signal
acts on the R pin to adjust the output voltage relative to the
battery temperature and the ambient temperature. As these
units in contrast to the T and U units do not feature a cell
voltage selector switch (Z switch) the sensor selection crite-
ria is in every case both the cell voltage and the tempera-
ture coefficient (beside the nominal battery voltage).
If the application uses for example a 48 V battery with a cell
voltage of 2.23 V/cell and a temperature coefficient of
–3.0mV/K/cell the sensor S-KSMH48-2.23-30-2 should be
selected.
Table 2: Type survey S-KSMH sensors
Nominal battery Sensor type Part no. Cell voltage Temp. coefficient Cable length
voltage  [V] [mV] [mV/K/cell] [m]
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-30-2 MQC03005 2.27 -3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-35-2 MQC03002 2.27 -3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-30-2 MQC03004 2.27 -3.0 2
48 S-KSMH48-2.27-35-2 MQC03001 2.27 -3.5 2
48 S-KSMH48-2-27-30-2 MQC03003 2.27 -3.0 2
Other types for different cell voltages or temperature coefficients are available upon request.
Mechanical Dimensions
All dimensions in mm, tolerances ±0.3 mm unless otherwise specified. European
Projection